SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
PRODUCT NAME : BPF TYPE
PART NO : SLB-10-BP0.5MAA
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
13
1
2
7
0
0.9
1.9
4.2
5.2
6
8
12
0         1       2           5.5       7.5         11       12      13
SGC TECH
SLB-10-BP0.5MAA
TOLERANCES  UNLESS
OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED ; +/-0.3
UNIT: mm
ITEM SPEC.
Center frequency 10 MHz
Bandwidth 0.5 MHz
Insertion loss 3.5 dB max
Ripple 1.0 dB max
V.S.W.R. 1.5 : 1
Attenuation
40dB min. @ Fc + 5 MHz
50dB min. @ Fc - 5 MHz
In/Out Impedence 50 ohm
P/N : SLB-10-BP0.5MAA
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 10 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 18 . 000 000 MHz
C
Hld
MARKER 1
 10 MHz
26 Nov 2003  16:14:48
1
2
3
4 5
1 : -28 . 374 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : -30 . 350 dB
9 . 75000 MHz
3 : -22 . 819 dB
10 . 2500 MHz
4 : - . 06300 dB
5 . 00000 MHz
5 : - . 17030 dB
15 . 0000 MHz
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -2 . 8727 dB 10 . 000 000 MHz
CH3 Markers
2 : -2 . 9475 dB
9 . 75000 MHz
3 : -2 . 9436 dB
10 . 2500 MHz
4 : -64 . 353 dB
5 . 00000 MHz
5 : -46 . 995 dB
15 . 0000 MHz
CH1 S11 1 U FS
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
          CENTER 10 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 18 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1
 10 MHz
26 Nov 2003  16:15:05
1
2
3
4
5
1 : 46 . 422 -853 . 52 m 18 . 647 nF 10 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 49 . 609
-2 . 9473
9 . 75000 MHz
3 : 45 . 086
4. 7910
10 . 2500 MHz
4 : 0 . 2754
-35 . 154
5 . 00000 MHz
5 : 0 . 8457
-42 . 598
15 . 0000 MHz
1
2 3
4 5
1 : 1 . 0793 10 . 000 000 MHz
CH3 Markers
2 : 1 . 0626
9 . 75000 MHz
3 : 1 . 1569
10 . 2500 MHz
4 : 278 . 83
5 . 00000 MHz
5 : 102 . 00
15 . 0000 MHz
P/N : SLB-10-BP0.5MAA(-3dB)
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 10 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 18 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1-1
 0 Hz
26 Nov 2003  16:16:09
1
2
3
4
5
1 : 0 . 0000 dB
CH1 Markers
1
2
3 4
5
1 : 0 . 0000 dB 0 . 000 000 MHz
REF=1
CH3 Markers
BW: 2 . 108922 MHz
cent : 10 . 058986 MHz
Q: 4 . 7697
1_ loss : -2 . 8727 dB